

|         |
|---------|
| 29      |
| Regular |

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

RFA No. 44/2022

**Union Territory of J&K &anr**

.....Appellant (s)

Through: Mr. Zahid Qais Noor, GA. .

V/s

**Mohammad Ashraf Wani and Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.**

**ORDER**

18.12.2024

Steps for effecting service upon the respondent No 1 to 7 have not been taken. Be taken within two weeks. Whereafter fresh notice be issued to the said respondents. Additionally notice be also sent to respondent No. 1 to 7 through process serving agency of District Court, Budgam

List on 11.03.2025.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

18.12.2024

*Aasif*