

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

RFA 44/2022

CM(5376/2022) CM(5377/2022)

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)
ANR.

Through: None.

Vs.

MOHAMMAD ASHRAF WANI AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Riyaz Hussain, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

26.08.2025

1. As per report of the Registry record from the Trial Court pertaining to the suit No. 181/2013, despite having been directed to be send for has not been received by the Registry.
2. Under these circumstances, Registry is directed to resummon the said record and also seek an explanation from the concerned through Principal District Judge, Budgam, as to why the order of this Court qua the summoning of the record of the suit has not been complied with. The said explanation be placed before the Court by the next date of hearing.
3. List on 17.09.2025.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

26.08.2025

Sabreena Rahim