

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

RFA 44/2022 CM(5376/2022) CM(5377/2022)

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ANR ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel

Vs.

MOHAMMAD ASHRAF WANI AND ORS ...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

10-07-2026

CM No. 5376/2022

This is an application filed by the appellants seeking condonation of delay in filing the appeal against the judgment and decree passed by the learned trial court.

In the application, the appellants have given the details of the circumstances which prevented them from filing the appeal within the prescribed time of limitation. The assertions made in the application have remained un rebutted as the respondents have not filed any reply to the said application and they have stopped appearing in this case.

In this view of the matter, the application is allowed and the delay in filing the appeal is condoned.

Application stands disposed of.

RFA No. 44/2022

Admit.

Issue notice to the respondents No. 1 to 7 subject to the appellants taking necessary steps for service within a week's time.

List on 19.08.2026.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
10th July, 2026
Aamir